

JAMAICA GAZETTE SUPPLEMENT

THE

PROCLAMATIONS, RULES AND REGULATIONS

VOL. LXXIX

TUESDAY, APRIL 10, 1956

No. 24

163

No. 81

THE POST OFFICE LAW

(Cap. 301)

THE POST OFFICE (RATES OF POSTAGE) (AMENDMENT) (No. 2) ORDER, 1956 In exercise of the power conferred upon the Governor in Council by subsection 2 of section 7 of the Post Office Law, the following Order made on the 14th day of March, 1956 by the Postmaster General under the said subsection 2 of section 7 of the Post Office Law is hereby approved:—

> "The Post Office (Rates of Postage) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 1956

In exercise of the powers conferred upon the Postmaster General by subsection 2 of section 7 of the Post Office Law, the following Order is hereby made: —

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Rates of Postage) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 1956 and shall be read and construed as one with the Order made by the Postmaster General under the Post Office Law, 1941 and published in the Jamaica Gazette Supplement of the 28th day of May, 1942 at pages 245 to 255 inclusive (hereinafter referred to as the principal Order) and all amendments thereto

2. This Order shall come into force on the 1st day of May, 1956.

3. The Schedule to the pri- therefrom of the following en							
Rates:-		2 lb.	3 lb.	7 lb.	11 lb.	22	Ih
				s. d.		8.	
Great Britain and			and and				
Northern Ireland		2 10	2.10	4 5	6 3	9	8
and the substitution therefor of the following:							
•		2 lb.	3 lb.		11 lb.	22	12
Great Britain and		s. d.	s. d.	s. d.	s. d.	8.	d.
Northern Ireland		4 6	4 6	60	9 0	12	6
Dated at Kingston the 14th	day of M	larch,	1956.				

('Sgd.) J. GREEN, Postmaster General

99

Dated at Kingston the 19th day of March, 1956.

J. W. H. O'REGAN, Clerk to the Executive Council

J 1823/III-153